PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's Name previously recorded on Reel 009771 Frame 0147. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor's name should be corrected as follows: "Chi-Chien LIN.".		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
I. C. HOU	11/23/1998
Chi-Chien LIN	11/23/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute	
Street Address:	No. 195, Section 4, Chung Hsing Road	
City:	Chutung, Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	31015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6213598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)619-0276

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-619-6000

Email: jartishe@fkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Artik

Address Line 1: 150 Broadway, Suite 702
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30119/03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Marcin

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 500740803 REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0757

340.00 621359

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0758

FORM PTO 1585

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
I. C. HOU and Chi-Chien LIN	Industrial Technology Research Institute				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes x No	Street Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ② Other: To correct Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document No. 100971330, Reel/Frame: 009771/0147, Recordation Date: 02/12/1999 Assignor's name should be corrected as follows: "Chi-Chien LIN." Execution date: November 23, 1998 and November 23, 1998	No. 195, Section 4, Chung Hsing Road Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan 31015, R. O. C.				
4. This Assignment is being filed:					
A. Patent Applications:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,213,598 issued April 10, 2001				
Additional Numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 TITLE: Pressure Control Device				
Name: Michael J. Marcin, Esq. Internal Address: Fay Kaplun & Marcin, LLP	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 150 Broadway, Suite 702 City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10038	8. Deposit account number: 50-1492				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and orresponding to the second of the s	ect an d any att ached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Michael J. Marcin, (Reg. No. 48,198) Name of Person Signing Signature	December 26, 2008 Date				
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail Stop: Assignments Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

PATENT REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0759 02-23-1999

FORM PTO-1595	REC NIN		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Nev. 6-93)	1000	100971330		Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-6011 (exp. 494) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying part(ies):	1. Name of conveying part(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
I.C. Hou and Chi-Chien Lin	2-12	- 94 Name:	Industrial Technology	Research Institute			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Street Address:	No. 195, Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
		Addition	al name(s) & address(es) at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	er ge of Name			9/248934 2/12/99			
Execution Date: November 23, 199	8			50			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	other(s): 09	934, 94		1, -			
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, th	ne execution date of the	application is: Nove	ember 23, 1998.			
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)					
	Additional numb	bers attached? 🛘 Yes 🖾 No					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence ed:	6. Total number	of applications/patent	s involved: [1]			
Daniul R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Ris 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339							
/23/1999 DNDUYEH 00000016 09248934 FC:581 40.00 DP		7. Total fee (37 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 I to be charged to depo	osit account			
		20-0778	8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel true copy of the original document. Type Name of Person Signing - Daniel R. N. Docket #: 250902-1070	1/2	J-C.	6 12, 19				
DOUBLE F. STOTOLO LOS							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover skeet information to:

AssignCoverSht.doc

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9771 FRAME: 0147

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

1, I.C. Hou

2. Chi-Chien Lin

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: PRESSURE CONTROL DEVICE

[] Filed:

Serial No.

[x] Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

WHEREAS, Industrial Technology Research Institute
of No. 195, Section 4, Chung Hsing Road, Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said Invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee Lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 9771 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

1. C. Hon Nov. 23, 1758

Signature: I.C. Hou Sole or First Joint Inventor:

Signature: Chi-Chien Lin

Second Joint Inventor (if any):

-2-

PATENT **REEL: 9771 FRAME: 0149**

PATENT

REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 12/26/2008

RECORDED: 02/12/1999